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KALI SINDH POWER PROJECT
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Kali Sindh Power Project;

(b) if so, the estimated cost and the proposed installed power generation capacity of the project;

(c) the expected time of its commercial production;

(d) whether the Government has made any arrangement of rehabilitation of displaced people and payment of compensation; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI )

(a) & (b) : Yes, Madam, Kali Sindh Thermal Power Project (TPP) is under construction by Rajasthan Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited (RRUVNL) in District Jhalawar, Rajasthan. The cost of this project is estimated at Rs. 4,600 crores and the installed power generation capacity of this project under execution is 2 X 600 MW = 1200 MW.

(c): The expected dates of commercial operation of Unit-1 & Unit-2 of Kali Sindh TPP are scheduled in January 2012 and March 2012 respectively.

(d) & (e) : As per details furnished by RRVUNL, no person has been displaced due to execution of the power project at Kali Sindh.
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